19th September 2022
To,
The Compliance Officer The Managing Director
BSE Limited
The Managing Director
G R lnfraprojects Limited
Revenue Block No. 223, Old Survey
No. 384/1, 384/2 Paiki and 384/3,

Sandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai, 400 051
India
Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India {Substantial
Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI SAST REogulations")
Dear Sir,
I, Sangeeta Agarwal (the "Seller'') as one of the members of the promoter group of G R lnfraprojects Limited
("Target Company'') have sold 10,02,945 equity shares of face value � 5 each ("Equity Shares") of the Target
Company, representing 1.04% of the total issued and paid-up equity share capital of the Target Company,
through the stock exchange mechanism which took place on 15th September, 2022 and 16th September, 2022
(the "Sale").
The Sale took place on a separate, designated window of BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of
India Limited ("NSE" and together with BSE, the "Stock Exchanges"), and was undertaken in accordance with:
(a) the "Comprehensive Guidelines on Offer for Sale (OFS} of Shares by Promoters through the Stock Exchange
Mechanism" issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (the ,;SEBI") though its drcuiar no.
CIR/MRD/DP/18/2012 dated July 18, 2012, as amended by other circulars issued by SEBI from time to time,
including circulars bearing numbers CIR/MRD/DP/04/2013 dated January 25, 2013, CIR/MRD/OP/17/2013
dated May 30, 2013, CIR/MRD/DP/24/2014 dated August 8, 2014, CIR/MRD/DP/32/2014 dated December
I ;
; t 1, 2014, CIR/MRD/DP/12/2015 dated June 26, 2015, CIR/MRD/DP/36/2016 dated February 15, 2016,
CIR/MRD/DP/65/2017 daled June 27, 2017 and SEBI/HO/MRD/DOPI/CIR/P/2018/159 dated December 28,
2018 (the "OFS Circular"), read with Section 21 of Chapter 1 of the "Master Circular for Stock Exchange and
Clearing Corporation" issued by SEBI by way of its circular bearing number
SEBI/HO/MRD2/MRD2_DCAP/P/CIR/2021/0000000591 dated July 5, 2021, as amended (the "OFS Master
Circular'', and together with the OFS Circular, the "SEBI OFS Circulars"); •. '